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Stein Pedersen FIB President stein.pedersen@worldbandy.com 

Per-Anders Gustafsson 1st Vice President per-anders.gustafsson@navenc.se  

Arne Anderstedt Vice President arne.anderstedt@worldbandy.com 

Evgeniy Epifanov Vice President evgeniy.epifanov@worldbandy.com 

Vadim Grishpun Vice President vadim.grishpun@worldbandy.com 

Antti Parviainen Vice President antti.parviainen@sdo.fi 

Magnus Sköld Vice President magnus.skold@worldbandy.com 

Zhu Zhiqiang Vice President zhu.zhiqiang@worldbandy.com 

 
 

Acting General Secretary from November 1, 2022 

Attila Adamfi                         Vice President attila.adamfi@worldbandy.com  
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